STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С		
		03009	B. WING 12			
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
ROMEDI	CA TOTAL REHAB + (N	IOORESTOWN)	RTER AVENUE	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLE DATE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Fac submit a plan of corr completion date, for that the plan is imple deficiencies may res accordance with the	w Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of cilities. The facility must rection, including a each deficiency and ensure emented. Failure to correct sult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey , Title 8, Chapter 43E,				
S 560	Federal, State, and	ory Access to Care comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and	S 560		1/21/22	
	by:	T is not met as evidenced 42662, NJ144197, NJ149476		1. QA&A committee was notified of the State Deficiency on December 16, 2021.		
	and 12/3/2021, it wa failed to ensure staff maintain the require ratios as mandated 22 of 28 shifts review had the potential to a Findings include:	rsey Department of Health		<ul> <li>2. Staffing levels are reviewed daily with the Leadership Team and facility scheduler for the [CNA] minimum staffing requirements for nursing 112 under N.J.S.A. 30:13-18 effective as of 2/1/202</li> <li>3. Staffing Coordinator educated by Administrator regarding staffing ratios pethe NJDOH Memo Dated 1/28/2021 and on 12/22/2021 "Compliance with N.J.S.A 30:13-18, new minimum staffing requirements for nursing 112".</li> </ul>	1. r	
	"Compliance with N. Annotated) 30:13-18	J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes 8, new minimum staffing rsing homes," indicated the		<ul> <li>4. Daily staffing meetings will continue, on-line help-wanted advertising on variou</li> </ul>	IS	

Electronically Signed

12/22/21

QG8P11

If continuation sheet 1 of 6

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
				с	
		03009	B. WING		12/03/2021
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
ROMEDI	CA TOTAL REHAB + (M	OORESTOWN)	TER AVENUE TOWN, NJ 080	167	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	DN (X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLE
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560		
	New Jersey Governo 112, codified as N.J.S which established mi in nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/20 One Certified Nurse A residents for the day member to every ten shift provided that no shall be C.N.A.s and shall be signed into v and shall perform nur direct care staff mem the night shift, provid member shall sign in perform C.N.A. duties 1. For the week from the facility was deficit residents on 7 of 7-ds C.N.A.s to total staff follows: On 10/10/21, had 5 C the day shift, required On 10/11/21, had 8 C the day shift, required On 10/12/21, had 8 C the day shift, required On 10/12/21, had 7 C the evening shift, required On 10/13/21, had 7 C the day shift, required On 10/13/21, had 7 C	or signed into law P.L. 2020 c S.A. 30:13-18 (the Act), nimum staffing requirements the following ratio (s) were 21: Aide (C.N.A.) to every eight shift. One direct care staff residents for the evening of fewer of all staff members each direct staff member vork as a certified nurse aide rse aide duties: and One ther to every 14 residents for ed that each direct care staff to work as a C.N.A. and s. 10/10/2021 to 10/16/2021, ent in C.N.A. staffing for ay shifts and deficient in on 5 of 7 evening shifts as C.N.A.s for 87 residents on d 11 C.N.A.s. C.N.A.s for 83 residents on d 11 C.N.A.s. C.N.A.s to 15 total staff on uired 8 C.N.A.s. C.N.A.s to 15.5 total staff on uired 8 C.N.A.s. C.N.A.s for 83 residents on d 11 C.N.A.s.		sites ongoing, shift bonuses are offe every day for every shift, sign-on bor increased for CNAs on the 3-11 shift referral bonuses to existing staff incr and posted, CNA starting salaries increased earlier in the year and shift differentials increased for 3-11 shift i October/2021, job fair will be schedu the facility during January/2022, flexi scheduling, shift bonuses and all ope shifts posted weekly in an effort to m the requirements of the NJDOH Men Dated 1/28/2021 "Compliance with N.J.S.A. 30:13-18, new minimum sta requirements for nursing 112". Issue identified will be reviewed with the Q monthly for the next 2 months.	nuses eased t n nled at ible en eet no s
	the evening shift, req	C.N.A.s for 83 residents on			

TATEMEN	sey Department of Hea T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
03009		B. WING			C 12/03/2021	
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
ROMEDI	ICA TOTAL REHAB + (M	OORESTOWN)	TER AVENUE STOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLE <sup>-</sup> DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2	S 560			
	On 10/14/21. had 7 0	C.N.A.s to 15 total staff on				
	the evening shift, req					
	• •	C.N.A.s for 92 residents on				
	the day shift, required	d 12 C.N.A.s.				
	-	C.N.A.s for 92 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
		C.N.A.s to 15.25 total staff on				
	the evening shift, req	ulred 8 C.N.A.S.				
	2 For the weeks from	n 11/14/2021 to 11/27/2021,				
		ent in C.N.A. staffing for				
	-	-day shifts and deficient in				
		on 10 of 14 evening shifts as				
	follows:	-				
		C.N.A.s to 16.5 total staff on				
	the evening shift, req					
		C.N.A.s for 81 residents on				
	the day shift, required	C.N.A.s to 17 total staff on				
	the evening shift, req					
		C.N.A.s to 17 total staff on				
	the evening shift, req					
		C.N.A.s for 75 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
		C.N.A.s to 14.5 total staff on				
	the evening shift, req					
		C.N.A.s for 75 residents on				
	the day shift, required	C.N.A.s to 17.5 total staff on				
	the evening shift, req					
		C.N.A.s for 77 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
		C.N.A.s to 17 total staff on				
	the evening shift, req					
		C.N.A.s for 69 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
		C.N.A.s for 69 residents on				
	the day shift, required					
	0111/24/21, had 6 C	C.N.A.s to 13.5 total staff on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		( )		E CONSTRUCTION (	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		03009	B. WING	12/03/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
PROMEDI	CA TOTAL REHAB + (M	OORESTOWN)	RTER AVENUE STOWN, NJ 080	57		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	e 3	S 560			
S1015	the day shift, required On 11/25/21, had 7 O the evening shift, req On 11/26/21, had 8 O the day shift, required On 11/26/21, had 7 O the evening shift, req On 11/27/21, had 8 O the day shift, required On 11/27/21, had 7 O the evening shift, req 8:39-11.1 Mandatory Care Plans A registered profession	<ul> <li>2.N.A.s for 69 residents on</li> <li>d 9 C.N.A.s.</li> <li>2.N.A.s to 15.5 total staff on uired 8 C.N.A.s.</li> <li>2.N.A.s for 69 residents on</li> <li>d 9 C.N.A.s.</li> <li>2.N.A.s to 14.5 total staff on uired 8 C.N.A.s.</li> <li>2.N.A.s for 72 residents on</li> <li>d 9 C.N.A.s.</li> <li>2.N.A.s to 15 total staff on</li> </ul>	S1015		1/21/22	
	the written interdiscip date the assessment and ensure the timeli	linary care plan, sign and to certify that it is complete,				
	and review of other p	medical record (MR) review, ertinent facility documents		<ol> <li>R 5 had no injury related to the . R no longer resides in the facility.</li> <li>All current residents with actual falls of the second seco</li></ol>		
	that the facility nursin Registered Nurse (RI assessment for a res	ident (Resident ) after a		be reviewed by the DON/designee to ensure appropriate RN assessment upo each event.		
	residents reviewed a following:	actice was for 1 of 5 nd was evidenced by the		3. Licensed nursing staff will be educate by the DON/designee on the facility Guidance: Evaluation" on or before the date of compliance.		
	According to the Adm	nission Record (AR),				

6899

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING:	с		
	03009		B. WING		03/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
PROMEDI	CA TOTAL REHAB + (M		RTER AVENUE STOWN, NJ 080	57		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
S1015	Continued From pag	e 4	S1015			
	Resident was adr and readr , with diag were not limited to: According to the Min assessment tool data had According to the Min required extensive tw most Activities of Da Review of Resident Evaluation form date completed by Licens revealed that the res and was A review of Resident dated According at LPN, revealed the re floor beside the bed. showed no document was assessed by an Further review of the 2:54 p.m. revealed F the Nurse Practioner Last nig was) noted with som baseline. During an interview of when the Surveyor a Consultant (QAC) at	initted to the facility on nitted to the facility on gnoses which included but imum Data Set (MDS), an ed to the facility on gnoses which included but imum Data Set (MDS), an ed to the facility of resident factors assistance with ity Living (ADLs). Is Change in Condition at 01:08 a.m., ed Practical Nurse (LPN), ident had a the night of assessed by the LPN. In Progress Notes (PNs) 1:08 a.m., written by the sident "was observed on the " Further review of the PNs itation indicating the resident RN after the the resident RN after the the factors at the increased from the the form on 12/3/2021 at 11:14 a.m., isked the Quality Assurance bout the Admission		4. Utilizing the Guidance: Evaluation", each resident fall occ will be reviewed and audited daily weeks by the DON/designee to er assessment is properly document 4 weeks, all Will be audited w 3 months. Results of audits will be reviewed monthly X 3 months with QA&A committee.	X 4 nsure RN eed. After eekly for	
	specific policy, just a	she stated there was no checklist. During the same AC, when the Surveyor asked				

New Jers	ey Department of Hea	Ith				
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		03009	B. WING		C 12/03/2021	1
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA			
		212 MAR		,		
PROMED	CA TOTAL REHAB + (MC	DORESTOWN) MOORES	TOWN, NJ 080	57		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMP	(5) PLETE ATE
S1015	Continued From page	e 5	S1015			
	who assessed reside nurse does the asses RN.	nts after a she stated a ssment, either the LPN or the				
	when the Surveyor as of Nursing (ADON) w after a , she replied	n 12/3/2021 at 12:40 p.m., sked the Assistant Director ho assessed the resident d that the LPN signed the				
	there was no docume					
	resident falls; the LPN safe and gets an RN/	n., the LPN stated when a N makes sure the resident is Clinical Care Manager to				
	asked the LPN if she	However, when the Surveyor notified the RN or the RN t, she stated she did not				

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OME	B NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315517	B. WING			C 12/03/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE	12/03/2021
PROMEDI	CA TOTAL REHAB + (MC			212 MARTER AVENUE		
				MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
	COMPLAINT#: NJ14 NJ144197, NJ149476					
	CENSUS: 81					
	SAMPLE SIZE: 5					
	REQUIREMENTS OF SUBPART B, FOR LO					
LABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	JRE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					12/22/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/19/2022

# STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	1/24/2022	Y3
		12		15
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PROMEDICA TOTAL REHAB + (M	OORESTOWN)	212 MARTER AVENUE		
		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	N	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. #	S0560 8:39-5.1(a)	Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #	S1015 8:39-11.1	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed
								Completed
LSC		01/21/2022	LSC		01/21/2022	LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
			DATE	SIGNATURE			DATE	
REVIEWE		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE O	FOURVETUR		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D ВҮ	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWU 12/3/2027	JP TO SURVEY CO	DMPLETED ON		CK FOR ANY UNCORRED DRRECTED DEFICIENCI				5 🗌 NO